In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986

pemy

Companies House

SATURDAY

v

22/07/2017 #162
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number F IQ—EI—EEEEI—S—

- Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Masterneat Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Lauren Rachel

Surname [ Cullen

u Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber{ 52 Ravensfield Gardens

Street [ Epsom
|

Post town | Surrey

County/Region |

Postcode k[T[1]o[ Tofs[r

Country ’

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | © Other liquidator

Use this secticn to tell us about

Street | anather liquidator.
|

Post town l

County/Region ]

et [ [ [ [T [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

s |
= ol BF [T

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Staternent of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | danate
_ -

Signature date ,T ’? l—mCT W ’? H |71— l?

04417 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Natice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contait name
e Lauren Rachel Cullen

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Cullen & Co UK Limited

52 Ravensfield Gardens

’ Address

Epsom

|

Post 1gwn

County/Region

= K[T[t[s[ [o[s[R

Country

Surrey

bx

Telephone

0203 8877 200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Masterneat Limited

on the 4 July 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name {\ \/ﬂ’\\] ‘/O) LMSV\ORV

Signed

v b 2

e L J0H 1T




Masterneat Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 102,000.00 102,000.00
VAT Refund 22,809.00 22,809.00
Cash at Bank 29,651.23 29,651.23
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 154,460.23

Signature‘%w Date L}:l L"! E



Masterneat Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 154,460.23
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 154,460.23
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
154,460.23
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 154,460.23
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 154,460.23
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 154,460.23
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 63,349.37
R.W. Wiimshurst & Co Limited 140,000.00
203,349.37
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {48,889.14)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (48,889.14)
Issued and called up capital
OCrdinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (48,891.14)

M\ Date

Signature
NS ¥




LLOZ AP w0 60°510Z 19A DS SdI | jo | afeyq

N AN

(\ é _é R aimeubis

LE6PE'C0T Buljejo) samuz ¢
00'000'09 FrL ZLNL Yooiqueld Jsinypnog) ‘peoy YUON ‘plojpuelg ISINGSWIIA W SIN 00MD
09°GLE'L NVS Ldl ‘yomsd)| ‘peoy uolubnoids ‘esnoH puowyoly P17 YN Auedwod paed (@nd ey 0oLD
00'000'0%1 FCL ZLNL 'Yooiquels] jsinypnog) ‘peoy YUON ‘plojpuelg 0D 2 ISINYSW|IM "M'H LOXD
v1'TL6'L rQS 8NL '39AINENIAT ‘PeoY JaAsH ‘uued yeQ juing $|2N4 UBLLIOOY }J099) 009D
£8°09 3SE S1D 'TN1GVLISLIHM ‘ABM uBwIoOg B Ssauisng maIA Alenis3 ¢ $80IAI8G pIe) |eng 0042
3 ssalppy SWEN Aay

si0}ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajw| Jeausdysep
pajwii Mn 09 @ u3|Ind



210z Ainr 0 0LCZ 18A TS Sdit | jo | abeg

amjeubig

(11 )4 002 4 0oL Bujelo L seinuz Aieuipio )

o0z 00'¢ Z 00'L AeuipiQ 00JQUEILY ‘ISINYPNOD) ‘PEOY YHON ‘plojpue.g ‘abeyon adewa) Isnyswiipma v JN 00MH
S3IBYS  anjep

dnpied dnpanes 30 "ON reuiwonN adA) ssalppy awepN Koy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwiT jeaula)sey
pajywiT Mn 09 '8 usjin)d



